505855052 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5901989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO E. FERNANDES	07/18/2019
ELIZA VAN REEN	07/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCADIAN POSITIONING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	360 THAMES ST, UNIT B3
City:	NEWPORT
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16258472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: STANLEY F. CHALVIRE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C.

Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 480 TOTTEN POND ROAD, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPOS-001-101
IAME OF SUBMITTER: STANLEY F. CHALVIRE, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley F. Chalvire/
DATE SIGNED: 01/09/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=CPOS001101_Asg#page1.tif source=CPOS001101_Asg#page2.tif source=CPOS001101_Asg#page3.tif

PATENT 505855052 REEL: 051462 FRAME: 0192

source=CPOS001101_Asg#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051462 FRAME: 0193

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gustavo E. Fernandes and Eliza Van Reen, have invented subject matter described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PATCH SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND ENHANCING SLEEP AND CIRCADIAN RHYTHM ALIGNMENT (hereinafter "INVENTION"), the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [x] was filed on January 25, 2019 as Application No. 16/258,472;

WHEREAS, Circadian Positioning Systems, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 360 Thames St, Unit B3; Newport, Rhode Island 02840 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with applicable agreements:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said INVENTION as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and foreign counterpart applications and such Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or in part thereon, as well as any reissue and continuing applications and foreign counterpart applications thereof as well as any Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or part thereon, and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said INVENTION, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; We hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys

Page 1

{M1338072.i.}

and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, We hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

FURTHERMORE, as a below named inventor, we each hereby declare, with the acknowledgement that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, that:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability
 as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications,
 material information which became available between the filing date of the prior
 application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuationin-part application;

(M1338072.1) Page 2

Inventor Sustavo E. Fernandes	Date: 07/18/2019
Address 15 Elmprove the Art AS	
Providence PJ 02906	
Witness Raid J Starley	Date: 7/18/2019
Address 11 S. Angell St.	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1
Witness Jasor Williams	Date: 7/19/19
Address / U.S. Augell St	. ,
providence, RI 02906	

Subscribed And Sworn Before Me on 175dy 2019 Daugles P Drongelle

Oouglas P. Frongillo Notary Public, Phode Island My Commission Expires February 10 2023 Notary I.D. 44636

CPOS-001-101

Inventor Kaza Van Reen	Date: 7/6/19
Address 689 McJdle Rd	
Feb Greening #1 028	118
Witness Rad Daily Address 11 S Anaell 5t	Date: 7/18/2019
Providence R1 02906	
Witness July William Address (15 consul lit	Date: 7/18/19
fourtence, BD 02906	

Subscribed And Sworn Belove we am 17 July 2019

Douglas 17 Jung

Douglas P. Frongilio Notary Public, Rhode Island My Commission Expires February 10 2023 Notary I.D. 44635

(861338072.1)

Page 4

PATENT RÉEL: 051462 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 01/09/2020